

## **Letter of Authorization – Cross Connect**

1/11/2024

Cloudie Networks, LLC. 530-B HARKLE ROAD STE 100 Santa Fe NM 87505

To whom it may concern,

This letter serves as authorization, to allow for a cross connect to be placed to join the FREMIX Internet Exchange, based at the information listed below.

Datacenter Name	Location
Hurricane Electric Fremont 2 (FMT2)	48233 Warm Springs Blvd, Fremont, CA, 94539, USA

Connecting Party:	Connecting Party:	Connecting Party:
Company Name (if any)	Contact Name	Company Email
Bay Area Mesh	Tim	tim@bayareamesh.us

Rack	Device	Port
1400.07.46	Arista 7050S (RU40)	0/12

As a representative of Cloudie Networks, LLC that is the FREMIX Internet Exchange, I hereby affirm that I am authorized to represent and sign for this LOA.

Please Note: The Connecting Party Listed Above, is responsible for any and all fees associated with the cross connect, as well as authorization to utilize a sufficient specification transceiver from within 1400.07.46 to complete connection if required/not supplied.

Should you have any questions about this request, please find my contact details below.

Regards,

Ryan BraakhuisCloudie Networks, LLC.